# Neptune Camera Privacy Policy

Last updated: (September 11, 2018)

Nahir Esper - Fotografia. operates the application called "Neptune Camera: Film Edition". This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of the information we receive from users of the service. We use your information only for enhancement of your experience and improving the service.

### 1. Management of Personal Information and Sensitive User Data

Nahir Esper - Fotografia implements appropriate safety management measures according to laws and regulations, guidelines and the internal regulations to prevent leaking, loss, destruction, etc. of Personal Information, and works to protect Personal Information retained by the company. Nahir Esper - Fotografia also trains its employees on appropriate handling of Personal Information, etc. and works to fully ensure the protection of this information.

# 2. Purpose of Use of Personal Information and Sensitive User Data

Nahir Esper - Fotografia may acquire Personal Information and Sensitive Data from Users for the provision of this Service.

## **Using Sensitive User Data**

- Microphone
- Camera sensor data
- Storage

# Purpose of Use

- For taking a photo
- For saving taken a photo
- For tagging the geolocation information on photo.

# 3. Provision of Personal Information and Sensitive User Data to a Third Party

Nahir Esper - Fotografia will not provide personal information and sensitive user data to a third party.

### 4. Policy Updates

This policy may change from time to time, but if it does, we will post any changes up on this page. If there are any significant changes, we will provide a more prominent notice on our site.

### 5. Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding privacy while using Neptune Camera: Film Edition or have questions about our practices, please contact us via email at <a href="mailto:espernahir@gmail.com">espernahir@gmail.com</a>